

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: Criminal Petition No. 12773 of 2024**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                                                |
|--------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                    | 23.03.2026  | <p><b><u>NTR, J</u></b></p> <p>None for the petitioner.</p> <p>On verification of record, it is found that the notice on respondent No.2 is not served and returned with an endorsement 'no such person'.</p> <p>Respondent No.1-State is directed to serve notice on respondent No.2.</p> <p>List on 20.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>NTR, J</u></b></p> <p><i>CHS</i></p> | <p>Tr. to I/O.<br/>folder<br/>before<br/>corrections,<br/>if any.</p> |